PROJECT
CATALOG #
TYPE
NOTES
LANDSCAPE & ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING
Specialty Lights
Highly versatile white SRP Strip Lights are constructed with
extruded silicone to provide superior protection against
tough outdoor conditions. A full spectrum of accessories
ensures easy installation in a variety of settings.
Quick Facts
 ■ 12 VAC input voltage
 ■ Handy 2" (51 mm) cut
marks provide precision
customization
 ■ 2,700K and 3,000K color
temperature options
 ■ IP65 rating for reliable
performance
 ■ Designed for solder- and
adhesive-free connections
 ■ Compatible with the Luxor®
Low-Voltage CUBE for zoning
and dimming
SRP Strip Light STANDARD PLUS
0
.6
"
(1
5
m
m
)
0.6" (15 mm) 10' (3.1 m)
40' (12.2 m)
| Learn more. Visit fxl.com | +1-760-744-5240
SRP Strip Light SPECIFICATIONS
FX Luminaire
FX Luminaire is an industry-
leading manufacturer of
landscape and architectural
lighting products with a
focus on the advancement
of LED technology and
digital lighting control with
zoning, dimming, and color
adjustment capabilities.
We offer a full spectrum
of specification-driven
lighting fixtures that can
be used to create elegant
landscape lighting systems
for commercial or residential
applications. Our products
are available exclusively via
our extensive professional
distributor network.
Materials
Silicone
Lamp
Integrated
Wiring
20 AWG (0.8 mm); VW-1;
176°F (80°C); 300 V; 10'
(3 m) length, prestripped
Power
Input 10 to 15 VAC/VDC,
50/60 Hz. Remote
transformer required
(specify separately).
Housing
Silicone
Finish
White
Hardware
Includes 3" (76 mm) and
6" (152 mm) jumpers,
splice clamps, LED spacer,
end connector, and
mounting clips.
Ambient Operating
Temperature
0°F to 140°F (-18°C to 60°C)
Weight
10' (3.1 m) = 2.3 lbs (1.04 kg)
40' (12.2 m) = 9.0 lbs
(4.08 kg)
Control
Compatible with Luxor
Controllers for zoning and
dimming when used with
a Luxor Low-Voltage
CUBE Device.
Sustainability
Innovation meets
conservation in the design
and manufacturing of our
products. Where we can,
we use recycled materials
while maintaining superior
functionality. Our LED
products provide high-
quality light at optimal
energy efficiency, lifespan,
and durability.
Installation Requirements
Refer to the product
installation guide for
complete installation
requirements.
International Compliance
This product contains a light
source of energy efficiency
class G. Tested according to:
EN 55015:2013/A1:2015
EN 61547:2009
Warranty
5-year limited warranty
Listings
Output SRP
Total Lumens† 28.7 lm/ft (94.6 lm/m)
Input Voltage 10 to 15 V
Input Power 0.6 W/ft (2.1 W/m)
VA 0.7 W/ft (2.2 W/m)
Efficacy (lm/W) 44.7
Color Rendering Index (CRI) 93
Center Beam Candlepower 408
Dimming
     Primary Dimming (Transformer) Consult transformer specifications
     Secondary Dimming (Fixture) Phase-cut*
RGBW Available No
Minimum Rated Life L90 B10 (Hrs) 50,000
* For optimal performance, use a trailing-edge (reverse phase-cut) dimmer.
E473311
LANDSCAPE & ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING
SRP Strip Light ORDERING INFORMATION
Fixture Length Color Temp
SRP n 10
10' (3.1 m)
n W
Warm (2,700K)
n 40
40' (12.2 m)
n S
Soft (3,000K)
EXAMPLE FIXTURE CONFIGURATION:
SRP-10-W
SRP - -
LUXOR TECHNOLOGY OPTIONS: Specify Separately
Item Code
 ■ LOW-VOLTAGE CUBE
Supports AC
dimmable LEDs
and incandescent;
MAX LOAD: 60 W/5 A
LCM-LV
ACCESSORIES: Specify Separately
Item Code
 ■ SPLICE CONNECTORS SRP-CONNECT*
 ■ CUTTER TOOL SRP-CUT
* Includes jumper cables, closed-end connectors, and power feeds.
MOUNTING OPTIONS: Specify Separately
Item Code
 ■ HARDSCAPE MOUNT
2.5" (64 mm) width x
3.0" (76 mm) depth
SRP-MNT
 ■ ALUMINUM CHANNEL
MOUNT
3.3' length (1.0 m) x 0.8"
(20 mm) width x 0.7"
(18 mm) height
SRP-CHN
 2X 1.11
 9.07
 6.97
B
B
 .75
 .79
 .20 CABLE THICKNESS
SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 1
E0000 AAA 7/22/2012
REV ECO REVISION DESCRIPTION DRFT DATE
A
B
C
D
4 3 2 1
DIMENSIONAL
TOLERANCES:
REL.
DATE:
TITLE:
COLOR:
MATERIAL
SPEC:
SCALE:
DRAWING NO. REV.
PRINT
DATE:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SURFACE FINISH:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
1:2
JUMPER CONNECTORKL
7
ANGLES: ±1°
Hunter Industries
Engineering
1940 Diamond St.
San Marcos, CA 92078
C
D
A
B
4 3 2 1
SHEET  1  OF  1
.XX = ±.01
.XXX = ±.005
.XXXX = ±.0005THIRD ANGLE PROJ.
CSIZE:
4/30/2021
DRAWN
BY:
PRODUCT:
MATERIAL:
STRIP LIGHT
THIS DRAWING/DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRET INFORMATION OF HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. USE, PUBLICATION, AND/OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION TO THIRD PARTIES ARE ALL PROHIBITED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN ADVANCE BY HUNTER.
NO PATENT LICENSE IS GRANTED TO ANY INVENTIONS DESCRIBED AND/OR ILLUSTRATED HEREIN.  ©COPYRIGHT HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC.
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
C1 FORMAT REVISION 11/20/2017
DENOTES FUNCTIONALLY CRITICAL POINTS
DENOTES CRITICAL INSPECTION POINTS
B
C
 .810
 .685
 3.3 FT
E0000 AAA 7/22/2012
REV ECO REVISION DESCRIPTION DRFT DATE
A
B
C
D
4 3 2 1
DIMENSIONAL
TOLERANCES:
REL.
DATE:
TITLE:
COLOR:
MATERIAL
SPEC:
SCALE:
DRAWING NO. REV.
PRINT
DATE:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SURFACE FINISH:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
1:8
CHANNEL MOUNTKL
CHANNEL MOUNT
ANGLES: ±1°
Hunter Industries
Engineering
1940 Diamond St.
San Marcos, CA 92078
C
D
A
B
4 3 2 1
SHEET  1  OF  1
.XX = ±.01
.XXX = ±.005
.XXXX = ±.0005THIRD ANGLE PROJ.
CSIZE:
5/6/2021
DRAWN
BY:
PRODUCT:
MATERIAL:
STRIP LIGHT
THIS DRAWING/DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRET INFORMATION OF HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. USE, PUBLICATION, AND/OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION TO THIRD PARTIES ARE ALL PROHIBITED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN ADVANCE BY HUNTER.
NO PATENT LICENSE IS GRANTED TO ANY INVENTIONS DESCRIBED AND/OR ILLUSTRATED HEREIN.  ©COPYRIGHT HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC.
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
C1 FORMAT REVISION 11/20/2017
DENOTES FUNCTIONALLY CRITICAL POINTS
DENOTES CRITICAL INSPECTION POINTS
© 2021 Hunter IndustriesTM. Hunter, FX Luminaire, all related logos, and all other trademarks are property of Hunter Industries, registered in the U.S. and
other countries.
SRP Illuminance at a Distance
Feet (Meters) Center Beam Beam Width
Foot-Candles (Lux) Vertical 115.7° Horizontal 115.5°
3.3' (1.0 m) 2.9 fc (1.1 lx) 10.5' (3.2 m) 10.5' (3.2 m)
6.7' (2.0 m) 0.7 fc (0.3 lx) 21.3' (6.5 m) 21.2' (6.5 m)
10.0' (3.1 m) 0.3 fc (0.1 lx) 31.8' (9.7 m) 31.7' (9.7 m)
13.3' (4.1 m) 0.2 fc (0.1 lx) 42.3' (12.9 m) 42.2' (12.9 m)
16.7' (5.1 m) 0.1 fc (0 lx) 53.1' (16.2 m) 52.9' (16.1 m)
20.0' (6.1 m) 0.1 fc (0 lx) 63.6' (19.4 m) 63.4' (19.3 m)
| Learn more. Visit fxl.com | +1-760-744-5240
SRP Strip Light PHOTOMETRICS
FXLIT-015     SRP     7/21